# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regent Broadcasting of Buffalo, Inc.		09/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Regent Broadcasting of Evansville/Owensboro, Inc.		09/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Regent Broadcasting of Grand Rapids, Inc.		09/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Regent Broadcasting of Lafayette, LLC		09/20/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Regent Broadcasting of St. Cloud, Inc.		09/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Townsquare Media of Buffalo, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 East River Center Blvd.	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	Covington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Townsquare Media of Evansville/Owensboro, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 East River Center Blvd.	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	41011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Townsquare Media of Grand Rapids, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 East River Center Blvd.	

Internal Address:	9th Floor
City:	Covington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41011
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Townsquare Media of Lafayette, LLC	
Street Address:	100 East River Center Blvd.	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	Covington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41011	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Townsquare Media of St. Cloud, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 East River Center Blvd.	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	Covington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78359169	HAWAIIAN SHIRT FRIDAY
Serial Number:	75699251	WECK
Serial Number:	75699253	WJYE
Serial Number:	73548730	WYRK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)325-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033255061

Email: kdonohue@fdh.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Donohue, Finn Dixon & Herling

Address Line 1: 177 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2692.060	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Donohue TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0249

Signature:	/s/ Kathleen Donohue	
Date:	12/02/2010	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=01124424#page1.tif		
source=01124424#page2.tif		
source=01124422#page1.tif		
source=01124422#page2.tif		
source=01124418#page1.tif		
source=01124418#page2.tif		
source=01124417#page1.tif		
source=01124417#page2.tif		
source=01124411#page1.tif		
source=01124411#page2.tif		

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:40 AM 09/20/2010 FILED 09:40 AM 09/20/2010 SRV 100922386 - 4212026 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC.

\*\*\*\*

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

\* \* \* \*

Alex Berkett, being the Senior Vice President - Business Development and Mergers and Acquisitions of Regent Broadcasting of Buffalo, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

#### **ARTICLE ONE**

The name of the Corporation is Townsquare Media of Buffalo, Inc.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption thereof.

THIRD: That the stockholders entitled to vote thereon approved the foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2010.

REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC.

By: /s/ Alex Berkett

Name: Alex Berkett

Title: Senior Vice President - Business Development and

Mergers and Acquisitions

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:40 AM 09/20/2010 FILED 09:40 AM 09/20/2010 SRV 100922333 - 3564236 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

REGENT BROADCASTING OF EVANSVILLE/OWENSBORO, INC.

\*\*\*\*

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

\* \* \* \*

Alex Berkett, being the Senior Vice President - Business Development and Mergers and Acquisitions of Regent Broadcasting of Evansville/Owensboro, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Townsquare Media of Evansville/Owensboro, Inc.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption thereof.

THIRD: That the stockholders entitled to vote thereon approved the foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of

perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation

is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has

hereunto set his hand this 13th day of September, 2010.

REGENT BROADCASTING OF EVANSVILLE/OWENSBORO, INC.

By: /s/ Alex Berkett

Name: Alex Berkett

Title: Senior Vice President - Business Development and

Mergers and Acquisitions

State of Delaware Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

Delivered 09:40 AM 09/20/2010

FILED 09:40 AM 09/20/2010

SRV 100922170 - 2776751 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION REGENT BROADCASTING OF GRAND RAPIDS, INC.

\*\*\*\*

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

\*\*\*\*

Alex Berkett, being the Senior Vice President - Business Development and Mergers and Acquisitions of Regent Broadcasting of Grand Rapids, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and FIRST: hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Townsquare Media of Grand Rapids, Inc.

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the SECOND: foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption thereof.

That the stockholders entitled to vote thereon approved the THIRD: foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of

perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation

is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has

hereunto set his hand this 13th day of September, 2010.

REGENT BROADCASTING OF GRAND RAPIDS, INC.

By: /s/ Alex Berkett

Name: Alex Berkett

Title: Senior Vice President - Business Development and

Mergers and Acquisitions

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:40 AM 09/20/2010 FTLED 09:40 AM 09/20/2010 SRV 100922484 - 3424623 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

#### **FIRST**

The name of the limited liability company is Regent Broadcasting of Lafayette, LLC (the "Company").

#### **SECOND**

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Townsquare Media of Lafayette, LLC (the "Company").

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized and directed to execute this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2010.

REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE, LLC

By: /s/ Alex Berkett

Name: Alex Berkett

Title: Senior Vice President - Business Development and

Mergers and Acquisitions

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:40 AM 09/20/2010 FILED 09:40 AM 09/20/2010 SRV 100922383 - 2986760 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
REGENT BROADCASTING OF ST. CLOUD, INC.

\* \* \* \* \*

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

\* \* \* \* \*

Alex Berkett, being the Senior Vice President - Business Development and Mergers and Acquisitions of Regent Broadcasting of St. Cloud, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

#### **ARTICLE ONE**

The name of the Corporation is Townsquare Media of St. Cloud, Inc.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption thereof.

THIRD: That the stockholders entitled to vote thereon approved the foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

\* \* \* \* \*

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0259

W &F 17400010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2010.

REGENT BROADCASTING OF ST. CLOUD, INC.

By: /s/ Alex Berkett

Name: Alex Berkett

Title: Senior Vice President - Business Development and

Mergers and Acquisitions

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0260

**RECORDED: 12/02/2010**